Copy of Purchase Orders for amounts mentioned in Section 8 along with details of the works 

carried out in the past. 

7 
Copy of Audited Profit and Loss Statements and Balance Sheet/ Certificate from CA for FY 

2021-22, 2022-23, 2023-24. 

8 

Original Solvency Certificate from the bank for an amount of Rs. 76,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees Seventy Six Lakh). Kindly note that the failure to furnish a valid Solvency certificate 

shall lead to automatic disqualification of the bidder. 

9 
Hard Copy of this EoI Document duly Signed and Stamped on each page by the authorized 

signatory of the company.

[...]

The Supplier should fulfill one of the following criteria in 

respect of the work orders reflecting the past experience as 

mentioned-above: 

(i) Completed three (3) works of the above-mentioned nature 

each costing not less than INR 30,50,000/-  (Rupees Thirty 

Lakh Fifty Thousand Only).   

OR 

(ii) Completed two (2) works of the above-mentioned nature 

each costing not less than INR 38,00,000 (Rupees Thirty 

Eight Lakh Only).   

OR 

(iii) Completed one (1) work of the above-mentioned nature 

costing not less than INR 61,00,000 (Rupees Sixty One Lakh 

Only).  

3 A copy of Certificate of Completion for the Work Orders as 

mentioned above. 

Copy of Completion Certificates. 

4 The Supplier should have a minimum average annual 

turnover of INR 68,50,000/- (Rupees Sixty Eight Lakh Fifty 

Thousand Only) during the past three (3) financial years i.e. 

FY 2021-22,  FY 2022-23 and FY 2023-24. The suppliers are 

Copy of Audited Financial 

Statements (Profit and Loss 

Statement and Balance Sheet) for 

FY 2021-22,  FY 2022-23 and FY 

required to submit a copy of the audited Balance Sheet and

[...]

Profit & Loss Statement for the FY 2021-22,  FY 2022-23 and 

FY 2023-24. Average annual turnover of the three financial 

years shall be considered for assessment of eligibility. 

2023-24. 

5 The bidder shall furnish a original Solvency Certificate issued 

by their banker for an amount of INR 76,00,000/-(Rupees 

Seventy Six Lakh  Only). The solvency certificate must be 

dated later than June 20, 2025.  

Please note that if the said Solvency Certificate is not 

submitted as part of your proposal, the proposal will be 

summarily rejected.  Date of the issuance of solvency